
Annual Report on the Projected Population of Counties in the State of Nevada from July 1, 2023 to July 1, 2027

Including the Estimated Population for July 1, 2022
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2022 58,314 26,564

2023 58,722 409 0.7% 26,822 257 1.0%

2024 59,116 394 0.7% 27,052 231 0.9%

2025 59,508 392 0.7% 27,273 221 0.8%

2026 59,908 400 0.7% 27,493 220 0.8%

2027 60,305 397 0.7% 27,713 220 0.8%
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2022 2,338,127 52,674

2023 2,368,870 30,743 1.3% 53,062 388 0.7%

2024 2,399,676 30,805 1.3% 53,447 385 0.7%

2025 2,431,254 31,578 1.3% 53,834 386 0.7%

2026 2,463,476 32,222 1.3% 54,228 395 0.7%

2027 2,495,958 32,482 1.3% 54,624 396 0.7%
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2022 56,396 1,068

2023 56,992 596 1.1% 1,079 11 1.0%

2024 57,555 562 1.0% 1,089 10 0.9%

2025 58,072 518 0.9% 1,097 9 0.8%

2026 58,597 525 0.9% 1,106 9 0.8%

2027 59,135 537 0.9% 1,115 9 0.8%
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2022 1,847 17,921

2023 1,867 20 1.1% 18,063 142 0.8%

2024 1,884 17 0.9% 18,193 130 0.7%

2025 1,898 15 0.8% 18,314 122 0.7%

2026 1,913 14 0.8% 18,443 128 0.7%

2027 1,928 15 0.8% 18,580 137 0.7%

Esmeralda   

Eureka   Humboldt   

Elko   

Carson City   Churchill   

Clark   Douglas   
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2022 6,158 4,971

2023 6,194 35 0.6% 4,920 ‐51 ‐1.0%

2024 6,224 30 0.5% 4,868 ‐51 ‐1.0%

2025 6,249 25 0.4% 4,820 ‐49 ‐1.0%

2026 6,278 29 0.5% 4,774 ‐46 ‐1.0%

2027 6,312 34 0.5% 4,731 ‐43 ‐0.9%
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2022 60,454 4,870

2023 61,316 862 1.4% 4,891 21 0.4%

2024 62,151 835 1.4% 4,909 18 0.4%

2025 62,980 829 1.3% 4,927 18 0.4%

2026 63,818 839 1.3% 4,948 21 0.4%

2027 64,662 844 1.3% 4,970 22 0.5%
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2022 51,334 7,344

2023 52,160 826 1.6% 7,365 21 0.3%

2024 52,985 825 1.6% 7,386 21 0.3%

2025 53,838 853 1.6% 7,409 23 0.3%

2026 54,712 874 1.6% 7,434 25 0.3%

2027 55,609 896 1.6% 7,464 30 0.4%
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2022 4,427 501,635

2023 4,477 50 1.1% 510,112 8,477 1.7%

2024 4,533 55 1.2% 518,378 8,266 1.6%

2025 4,589 56 1.2% 526,405 8,027 1.5%

2026 4,653 64 1.4% 534,373 7,968 1.5%

2027 4,723 69 1.5% 542,226 7,853 1.5%

Mineral    

Nye    Pershing    

Storey    Washoe    

Lander   Lincoln   

Lyon   
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2022 10,001 3,204,105

2023 10,040 39 0.4% 3,246,952 42,847 1.3%

2024 10,073 33 0.3% 3,289,519 42,567 1.3%

2025 10,097 24 0.2% 3,332,564 43,045 1.3%

2026 10,126 28 0.3% 3,376,280 43,716 1.3%

2027 10,158 32 0.3% 3,420,213 43,933 1.3%

State Total    White Pine    
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